
 
   

 

   

 

           

 

   

 

       

     

     

           

       

 

   

   

   

   

     

 

 

         

       

         

 

 

 

     

 

 

         

           

 

   

     

     

     

     

             

         

       

 

     

     

 

     

BJA Programs Office ‐ Non‐Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Contact List 

Grant Program 
State Policy Advisor 

First Name 
State Policy Advisor 

Last Name 
State Policy Advisor 

Division 
State Policy Advisor 

Email Address 
State Policy Advisor 
Phone Number 

Academic‐based Drug Field Testing 
and Training Initiative 

Kathryn Manning South Atlantic kathryn.manning@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 616‐1722 

Reducing Injury and Death of Missing 
Individuals with Dementia and 
Developmental Disabilities 

Elaine Smokes Southwest Elaine.Smokes@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 307‐1611 

Byrne Criminal Justice Innovation / 
Innovations in Community Based 
Crime Reduction 

Linda Hill‐Franklin Southwest Linda.Hill‐Franklin@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 514‐0712 

Deirdre Gonsalves Southwest Deirdre.C.Gonsalves@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐1035 

BJA Fellows Jeffrey Felten‐Green Northwest Jeffrey.S.Felten‐Green@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐7452 

Blue Courage Ludmila Hago South Atlantic Ludmila.Hago@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 532‐0141 

Body Worn Camera Program Gerardo Velazquez Southeast Gerardo.Velazquez@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐7412 

Tamaro White Southeast Tamaro.White@usdoj.gov (202) 598‐7548 

Bulletproof Vest Partnership (BVP) Joseph Husted Southwest Joseph.Husted@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 353‐4411 

Cell Phone Contraband Program Zafra Stork Northeast Zafra.Stork@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 307‐0613 

Capital Case Litigation Initiative Lesley Walker North Mid‐Atlantic Lesley.Walker@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 307‐0863 

Coordinated Tribal Assistance 
Solicitation (CTAS) 

Geislia Barnes Northwest Geislia.Barnes@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 514‐8516 

Kathy Mason Northwest Kathy.Mason@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 514‐8692 

Dara Schulman Northwest Dara.Schulman@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 514‐9967 

Coronavirus Emergency Supplemental 
Funding (CESF) 

Tarasa Napolitano Southeast Tarasa.Napolitano@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐7372 

Data‐led Governing: Raising the Bar 
for States' Criminal Justice Policy and 
Practice 

Latanza Wilson North Mid‐Atlantic Latanza.Wilson@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 514‐8267 

DNA‐CEBR Monte Evans South Atlantic Monte.Evans@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 307‐5822 

Shelia Anderson South Atlantic Shelia.Anderson@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 307‐5546 

Kathryn Manning South Atlantic kathryn.manning@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 616‐1722 

Christine Torres South Atlantic christine.torres@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 305‐1978 
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Grant Program 
State Policy Advisor 

First Name 
State Policy Advisor 

Last Name 
State Policy Advisor 

Division 
State Policy Advisor 

Email Address 
State Policy Advisor 
Phone Number 

Drug Courts Gemee Joyce North Central Gemee.Joyce@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 514‐6134 

NiKisha Love North Central NiKisha.Love@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 616‐8241 

Tracy Lee‐Williams North Central Tracy.Lee‐Williams@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 514‐1499 

Nicko Taylor North Central Nicko.Taylor@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐5525 

Kerri Vitalo‐Logan North Central Kerri.Vitalo‐Logan@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 353‐9074 

E‐Crime Tahitia Barringer Southwest Tahitia.Barringer@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 616‐3294 

Emmett Till Cold Case Investigations 
Program 

Tamaro White Southeast Tamaro.White@usdoj.gov (202) 598‐7548 

Field Initiated Lesley Walker North Mid‐Atlantic Lesley.Walker@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 307‐0863 

Firearm Background Checks Elizabeth White South Central Elizabeth.White3@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 305‐1671 

Firearm Locks and Safe Storage Elizabeth White South Central Elizabeth.White3@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 305‐1671 

Gulf States Law Enforcement 
Technology Initiative 

Tahitia Barringer Southwest Tahitia.Barringer@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 616‐3294 

Innovations in Supervision Tracey Willis Northeast Tracey.Willis@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 305‐1766 

Innovative Responses to Behavior in 
the Community: Swift, Certain, and 
Fair Supervision 

Ania Dobrzanska Northeast Ania.Dobrzanska@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 353‐2155 

Intellectual Property Elaine Smokes Southwest Elaine.Smokes@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 307‐1611 

Justice Information Sharing (JIS) Elizabeth White South Central Elizabeth.White3@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 305‐1671 

Justice and Mental Health 
Collaboration Program 

NiKisha Love North Central NiKisha.Love@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 616‐8241 

Tammy Lovill North Central Tammy.Lovill@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐6565 

Justice Reinvestment Initiative Lesley Walker North Mid‐Atlantic Lesley.Walker@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 307‐0863 

Latanza Wilson North Mid‐Atlantic Latanza.Wilson@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 514‐8267 

John R. Justice Latanza Wilson North Mid‐Atlantic Latanza.Wilson@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 514‐8267 

Law Enforcement Training & 
Technical Assistance Response Center 

Kathy Mason Northwest Kathy.Mason@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐7538 
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Grant Program 
State Policy Advisor 

First Name 
State Policy Advisor 

Last Name 
State Policy Advisor 

Division 
State Policy Advisor 

Email Address 
State Policy Advisor 
Phone Number 

National Center on Restorative Justice Stork Zafra Northeast Zafra.Stork@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 307‐0613 

National Criminal Justice 
Policymakers 

Tarasa Napolitano Southeast Tarasa.Napolitano@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐7372 

National Crime Gun Intelleigence 
Center (CGIC) 

Joseph Husted Southwest Joseph.Husted@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 353‐4411 

National Decertification Index 
Database 

Gale Farquhar Southeast Gale.Farquhar@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐9522 

National Initiatives ‐ Adjudication Tahitia Barringer Southwest Tahitia.Barringer@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 616‐3294 

National Initiatives ‐ Corrections Zafra Stork Northeast Zafra.Stork@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 307‐0613 

Northern and Middle States Rural LE 
Training TTA (NORMID) 

Tahitia Barringer Southwest Tahitia.Barringer@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 616‐3294 

Officer Safety and Wellness / VALOR Gale Farquhar Southeast Gale.Farquhar@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐9522 

Comprehensive Opioid, Stimulus, and 
Substance Abuse 
Program/Prescription Drug 
Monitoring Program 

Wendy Rose South Central Wendy.Rose@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 514‐7842 

Elizabeth White South Central Elizabeth.White3@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 305‐1671 

Dawn Hill South Central Dawn.K.Hill@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐7513 

Jocelyn Linde South Central Jocelyn.Linde@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 307‐1550 

Operation Legend Dawn Hill South Central Dawn.K.Hill@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐7513 

Paul Coverdell Forensic Science 
Improvement Grants Program 
(Formula & Competitive) 

Christine Torres South Atlantic Christine.torres@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 305‐1978 

Monte Evans South Atlantic Monte.Evans@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 307‐5822 

Shelia Anderson South Atlantic Shelia.Anderson@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 307‐5546 

Kathryn Manning South Atlantic kathryn.manning@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 616‐1722 

Police‐Prosecution Partnership 
Initiative 

Lesley Walker North Mid‐Atlantic Lesley.Walker@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 307‐0863 

Post‐Conviction DNA Kathryn Manning South Atlantic kathryn.manning@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 616‐1722 

Public Safety Officer Benefits Program 
(PSOB) 

Geislia Barnes Northwest Geislia.Barnes@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 514‐8516 

The Price of Justice/Fines and Fees Lesley Walker North Mid‐Atlantic Lesley.Walker@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 307‐0863 
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Grant Program 
State Policy Advisor 

First Name 
State Policy Advisor 

Last Name 
State Policy Advisor 

Division 
State Policy Advisor 

Email Address 
State Policy Advisor 
Phone Number 

Prison Rape Elimination Act (PREA) Ania Dobrzanska Northeast Ania.Dobrzanska@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 353‐2155 

PREA Reallocation Ania Dobrzanska Northeast Ania.Dobrzanska@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 353‐2155 

PREA Resource Center Ania Dobrzanska Northeast Ania.Dobrzanska@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 353‐2155 

Project Guardian Dara Schulman Northwest Dara.Schulman@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐7427 

Project Safe Neighborhoods Stephen Fender South Stephen.Fender@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 532‐0027 

Project Safe Neighborhoods ‐ FY 20 
Awards 

Lauren Troy South Atlantic Lauren.Troy@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐9472 

Prosecuting Cold Cases with DNA Kathryn Manning South Atlantic kathryn.manning@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 616‐1722 

Regional Information Sharing Systems Elizabeth White South Central Elizabeth.White3@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 305‐1671 

Residential Substance Abuse 
Treatment (RSAT) 

LaShawn Benton Northeast LaShawn.Benton@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 514‐5057 

State Criminal Alien Assistance 
(SCAAP) 

Joseph Husted Southwest Joseph.Husted@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 353‐4411 

State, Local, Tribal, and Territorial 
Information Sharing Technical 
Assistance Program 

Elizabeth White South Central Elizabeth.White3@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 305‐1671 

SAFE‐ITR Mila Hago South Atlantic Ludmila.Hago@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 532‐0141 

Sexual Assault Kit Initiative (SAKI) Lauren Troy South Atlantic Lauren.Troy@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 305‐1112 

Ludmila Hago South Atlantic Ludmila.Hago@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 532‐0141 

Collaborative Mental Health and Anti‐
Recidivism Program 

Jennifer Lewis Northeast Jennifer.L.Lewis@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 305‐8064 

Second Chance Act: Improving 
Reentry for Adults with Co‐occurring 
Substance Abuse and Mental Illness 

Jennifer Lewis Northeast Jennifer.L.Lewis@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 305‐8064 

Second Chance Act: Innovations in 
Reentry Initiative 

Jennifer Lewis Northeast Jennifer.L.Lewis@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 305‐8064 

Second Chance Act: Adult Reentry 
and Employment Strategic Planning 
Program 

Zafra Stork Northeast Zafra.Stork@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 307‐0613 

Second Chance Act: Comprehensive 
Community‐based Adult Reentry 
Program 

Tracey Willis Northeast Tracey.Willis@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 305‐1766 

Second Chance Act: Statewide Adult 
Recidivism Reduction Program 

Zafra Stork Northeast Zafra.Stork@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 307‐0613 

Second Chance Act: Evaluation 
Program 

Zafra Stork Northeast Zafra.Stork@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 307‐0613 

Second Chance Act: Pay for Success Zafra Stork Northeast Zafra.Stork@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 307‐0613 
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Grant Program 
State Policy Advisor 

First Name 
State Policy Advisor 

Last Name 
State Policy Advisor 

Division 
State Policy Advisor 

Email Address 
State Policy Advisor 
Phone Number 

Second Chance Act: National Reentry 
Resource Center 

Zafra Stork Northeast Zafra.Stork@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 307‐0613 

Sentinel Dawn Hill South Central Dawn.K.Hill@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐7513 

Sixth Amendment Tammy Lovill North Central Tammy.Lovill@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐6565 

Innovations in Policing Heather Wiley Northwest Heather.Wiley@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐3969 

Innovations in Pre‐Trial Tahitia Barringer Southwest Tahitia.Barringer@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 616‐3294 

Innovations in Prosecution Antonio Tovar Southwest Antonio.Tovar@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐7424 

Sex Offender Registration and 
Notification Act (SORNA) 

Flora Lawson Southeast Flora.D.Lawson@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐7449 

State and Local Anti‐Terrorism 
Training (SLATT) 

Gale Farquhar Southeast Gale.Farquhar@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐9522 

STOP ‐ School Violence Prevention & 
Mental Health Training/School 
Violence Threat 

Lesley Walker North Mid‐Atlantic Lesley.Walker@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 307‐0863 

Michael Austin North Mid‐Atlantic Michael.A.Austin@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 305‐7441 

Brenda Auterman North Mid‐Atlantic Brenda.Auterman@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 307-8425 

Crystal Crews North Mid‐Atlantic Crystal.Crews@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 307‐1571 

Strengthening the ME/Coroner 
System 

Monte Evans South Atlantic Monte.Evans@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 307‐5822 

Student Computer Digital Forensics Deirdre Gonsalves Southwest Deirdre.C.Gonsalves@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐1035 

SW Rural Law Enforcement Tahitia Barringer Southwest Tahitia.Barringer@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 616‐3294 

Technology Innovation for Public 
Safety (TIPS) 

Antonio Tovar Southwest Antonio.Tovar@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐7424 

Tribal Justice Geislia Barnes Northwest Geislia.Barnes@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 514‐8516 

Dara Schulman Northwest Dara..Schulman@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 514‐9967 

Public Safety Partnership (PSP) Dawn Hill South Central Dawn.K.Hill@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 598‐7513 

Wrongful Conviction Kerri Vitalo‐Logan North Central Kerri.Vitalo‐Logan@ojp.usdoj.gov (202) 353‐9074 

See contact information for BJA Programs Office Division Chiefs. 

Updated September 24, 2020 
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